TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Loan and Investment Bank, FSB		109/30/2004	CORPORATION: RHODE
FOD			ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Bank, FSB	
Street Address:	1 Home Loan Plaza, Suite 3	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02886	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78328824	HOME LOAN AND INVESTMENT BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)345-9020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-345-9000 Phone:

tmdocket@haslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Amy B. Spagnole Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030243/131816
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Spagnole
Signature:	/Amy B. Spagnole/
Date:	05/04/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0437

900076007

Total Attachments: 1 source=Home Loan to Ocean Bank name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0438



Office of Thrift Supervision

Department of the Treasury

Northeast Region

Harborside Financial Center, Plaza 5, Suite 1609, Jersey City, New Jersey 07711 Telephone: (201) 413-7360 🖀 Fax: (201) 413-7544

October 14, 2004

Mr. John Murphy President & Chief Executive Officer Ocean Bank, FSB 1 Home Loan Plaza, Suite 3 Warwick, Rhode Island 02886

RE: OTS Docket No.: 12504

Dear Mr. Murphy:

This concerns the October 5, 2004 letter regarding an amendment to the institution's charge to reflect a change in its corporate title from Home Loan and Investment Bank, F.S.B. to Ocean Bank Additionally, we acknowledge the amendment to the institution's bylaws to amend Article II, Section 2 to increase the number of authorized directors to seven. The institution's board of directors amendments on September 30, 2004. By letter dated September 16, 2004, OTS approved the corporate title change.

ESB.

approved the

Pursuant to 12 C.F.R. § 552.4(b)(1) and 552.5(b)(1)(iii), the charter and bylaw amendment are effective upon adoption provided the institution followed all applicable legal, charter and bylaw preedures. We understand the institution implemented the charter and bylaws on September 30, 2004.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Senior Applications Ana st Lauren Yablonsky at (201) 413-7348.

Very truly yours,

Brian S. Steffey

Manager

Corporate Activities

BBS/mb

cc: Stephen J. Coukos, Esq., Edwards & Angell LLP

John F. Burke, Jr., OTS/NE

Brum S. SKA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 05/04/2007